Table 11.D.2.b(1998) Average total employee contribution (in dollars) for mixed-provider plans per enrolled employee for family coverage at private-sector

establishments that offer health insurance by firm size and State: United States,

Division and State

United States
New England:
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Connecticut
Middle Atlantic:
New York
New Jersey
Pennsylvania
East North Central:
Ohio
Indiana
Illinois
Michigan
Wisconsin
West North Central:
Minnesota
lowa
Missouri
Nebraska
Kansas
South Atlantic:
Delaware
Maryland
Virginia
West Virginia
North Carolina
South Carolina
Georgia
Florida
East South Central:
Kentucky
Tennessee
Alabama
West South Central:
Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas
Mountain:
Idaho
Wyoming
Colorado
New Mexico
Arizona
Utah
Pacific:
Washington
Oregon
California

States not shown separately

Total
1,430.66

1,596.76
2,293.86
1,077.79

1,404.13
1,636.95
1,261.47

908.89
1,106.50
1,519.29
1,319.60
1,286.15

1,350.59
1,343.04
1,350.70
1,227.30
1,460.60

1,158.43
1,700.90
1,715.70
1,219.08
1,710.39
1,702.94
1,394.56
2,114.03

1,320.29
1,421.84
1,149.24

1,393.29
1,410.60
1,343.81
1,644.01

1,437.28
1,273.39
1,383.93
1,499.94
1,347.13
1,489.80

1,207.24
1,143.76
1,359.00
1,601.33

Less than 10 10 - 24 25 - 99 100-999
employees employees employees employees
1,125.45 1,877.75 1,761.03 1,522.38

These cell estimates have been suppressed because
the size of their standard errors makes them
extremely unreliable. Column or row estimates
should be used in place of these estimates.

1998 (40 States are shown separately)

1000 or more
employees

1,317.96

Less than 50
employees

1,566.10

1,534.89
2,677.37
1,678.63

1,141.99
2,158.64
972.66

902.49
2,031.49
1,596.65

910.60
1,192.13

1,510.36
1,561.96
1,323.65
1,818.97
1,378.00

1,344.64
2,325.40
1,915.81

867.88
1,966.16
2,030.34

978.81
2,655.50

2,127.78
1,769.48
1,699.22

1,895.69
1,825.34
1,691.44
2,116.10

908.72
1,627.47
1,628.38
1,938.97
1,675.52
2,403.81

1,302.92
1,045.99
1,459.14
1,473.95

*

*

50 or more
employees

1,403.34

1,606.91
2,163.31
1,004.91

1,460.11
1,516.92
1,318.80

910.15
928.19
1,505.51
1,412.20
1,309.03

1,323.26
1,284.23
1,358.53
1,094.76
1,474.03

1,122.62
1,587.37
1,667.85
1,315.04
1,669.25
1,648.67
1,532.07
1,979.84

1,199.99
1,360.69
1,060.90

1,308.20
1,334.72
1,264.41
1,580.65

1,597.27
1,217.97
1,249.32
1,451.78
1,298.80
1,201.92

1,182.30
1,158.56
1,342.74
1,631.31

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Cost and Financing Studies. 1998 Medical Expenditure Panel Survey - Insurance Component.
Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
*Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
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Table 11.D.2.b(1998) Standard error for average total employee contribution (in dollars) for mixed-provider plans per enrolled employee for family coverage
at private-sector establishments that offer health insurance by firm size and State: United States, 1998 (40 States are shown separately)

Less than 10 10 - 24 25 - 99 100-999 1000 or more Less than 50 50 or more
Division and State Total employees employees employees employees employees employees employees
United States 24.21 104.81 109.07 58.09 49._44 32.07 64.03 26.48
New England:
Massachusetts 104.30 156.65 112.62
New Hampshire 261.93 403.97 240.86
Connecticut 179.21 265.24 174.74
Middle Atlantic:
New York 126.63 132.14 144.03
New Jersey 291.06 424 .98 347.68
Pennsylvania 100.22 181.02 127.48
East North Central:
Ohio 106.41 163.33 135.79
Indiana 106.87 258.76 66.92
Illinois 130.54 199.72 179.32
Michigan 208.69 268.69 224.61
Wisconsin 91.63 139.58 122.49
West North Central:
Minnesota 106.94 436.09 93.17
lowa 130.99 240.30 144 .46
Missouri 87.35 187.56 122.46
Nebraska 84.59 160.97 99.01
Kansas 93.00 427.07 * 136.35
South Atlantic:
Delaware 185.06 367.32 151.38
Maryland 164.11 296.12 183.34
Virginia 88.46 292.89 106.66
West Virginia 120.64 158.50 153.41
North Carolina 60.94 179.87 74.02
South Carolina 170.30 334.65 168.73
Georgia 243.67 480.24 * 228.27
Florida 173.89 298.81 158.65
East South Central:
Kentucky 186.30 206.51 186.18
Tennessee 59.65 157.77 79.03
Alabama 249.01 260.08 304.13
West South Central:
Arkansas 97.92 285.65 113.67
Louisiana 101.25 211.82 130.22
Oklahoma 142.43 244 .72 183.14
Texas 60.06 182.81 72.66
Mountain:
Idaho 188.41 267.69 189.87
Wyoming 210.48 484 .98 194.20
Colorado 165.40 378.26 118.58
New Mexico 96.49 410.02 120.80
Arizona 101.35 147.98 111.41
Utah 204.11 413.55 159.86
Pacific:
Washington 68.51 156.65 74.59
Oregon 215.83 228.41 255.40
California 71.46 212.10 79.39
States not shown separately 132.77 144 .82 154.79

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Cost and Financing Studies. 1998 Medical Expenditure Panel Survey - Insurance Component.
Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
*Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
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